## SB0914/114238/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 914

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 5, strike "30" and substitute "<u>24</u>"; in line 7, strike "<u>36</u>" and substitute "<u>30</u>"; in line 11, strike "adjusted for inflation as determined by the Department annually by regulation" and substitute "<u>THAT IS 20% LOWER THAN THE RATE SET UNDER ITEM (2)(II) OF THIS SUBSECTION</u>"; and in lines 14 and 15, strike "THAT IS 20% HIGHER THAN THE RATE SET UNDER ITEM (2)(I) OF THIS SUBSECTION" and substitute "<u>ADJUSTED FOR INFLATION AS DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT ANNUALLY BY REGULATION</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "LEAST" in line 24 down through "section" in line 25 and substitute "A RATE THAT IS 20% LOWER THAN THE RATES ESTABLISHED UNDER ITEM (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH"; and strike beginning with "20%" in line 27 down through "PARAGRAPH" in line 28 and substitute "AT LEAST THE SAME AS THE RATES ESTABLISHED FOR THE STATE FOREST CONSERVATION FUND UNDER SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION".